Eurocar Recommended Tariffs Guide 2017

Thank you for choosing Europcar.

"If you add any ancillaries that you did not already selected during your booking, please note that the Tariff list may
evolve between the booking date and the starting date of your rental. For all these additional ancillaries, only the
applicable rates on the date of you rental will apply."

Equipments Tariffs 2017

EQUIPMENTS TARIFES including tax - euros :

a 0 Additiona ormatio

ADDITIONAL DRIVER (ADD) 11,00 € Per day 7 days maximum

12 days maximum. A charge of 168€ (tax included) will

SatNav 14.00€ Per day be made if the equipment is not returned.

SatNav return. to a station other than the same 20€ per rental

checkout station

YOUNG DRIVER OPTION 37,00 € Per day 10 days maximum

ASSISTANCE PLUS 4,00 € Per day

BABY SEAT 10,00 € Per day 5 days me_mmum. A charge of 100€ (tax included) will
be made if the equipment is not returned.

HEIGHT ADJUSTER / BOOSTER SEAT 500€ Per day 5 days maximum. A charge of 50€ (tax included) will be
made if the equipment is not returned.

BABY SEAT PROTECTION COVER Free

ROOF RACK / ROOF BARS 35,00 € Per rental For trucks, price on quote.

DIESEL GUARANTEED 5,00 € Per day Maximum charge 50€ (tax included per rental)

TROLLEY 8,00 € Per day 3 days maximum

STRAP AND COVERS DEVICES 23,00 € Par kit Devices sold and not rent

SECURITY DEVICES Free

GUARANTEED VEHICLE CATEGORY 20,00 € Per rental

6 days maximum. A charge of 652,18€ (tax included)
SNOW TIRES 35,00 € Per day will be made if the equipment is not returned.
For trucks, price on quote.

SNOW CHAINS 17,50 € Per day 3 days maximum
SNOW SOCKS 60,00 € Per rental

SKI RACK 17,50 € Per day 3 days maximum
SUPPORT PHONE 9,00 € Device sold and not rent
CABLE PHONE 15,00 € Device sold and not rent

Personal Accident Ins

nce (PAI) 2017

TARIFFES including tax - euros :

Location duration Tariffs TTC 2017
1-3d 12,00 €
4-6 d 11,00 €
7-9d 9,50 €
10d and + 8,50 €

Super Personal Accident In ce (SPAI) 2017

TARIFES including tax - euros :

Location duration Tariffs TTC 2017
1-3d 20,00 €
4-6d 18,50 €
7-9d 17,00 €

10d and + 16,00 €
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Eurocar Recommended Tariffs Guide 2017

SURCHARGES

SURCHARGES TARIFFES including tax - euros :

Tariffs TTC 2017 Additional information

Vehicle pick-up from an airport or a railway station 40,80 € Per rental
agency or relays (S.C.E)
Vehicle pick-up from a mountain based agency 60,19 € Per rental
. . . All year : 25,08 € TTC Per rental except from July, 1st to
Vehicle pick-up from a Corsica based agency 25,08 € Per rental August, 31st : 55,20 € TTC Per rental
Vehicle registration contribution (PFI) 324 € Per day Max. 10 days & per 30 days
High season surcharge (HSS) 10,80 € Per day From 4 days and 15 days max.
Impacted agencies : Maillot, Berri, Parc des Princes,
Trucks > 5m3 pick-up from specific agencies 25,08 € Per rental Iralie, Bastille, Diderot, Etoile Foch, Invalides, Porte
d'Orléans, Clichy
Green compensation
TARIFFES including tax - euros :
a 0 Aaditiona 0 atio
Ecology Surcharge Automatic Vehicle 8,00 € Per rental 6 days maximum
Ecology Surcharge Prestige Vehicle 12,00 € Per rental 6 days maximum
Ecology Surcharge Fun Vehicle 12,00 € Per rental 6 days maximum

SERVICES

SERVICES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

a 0 Additiona 0 atio
One WAY en Erance On quote Per rental Return charge_s may be applled when the vehicle is
returned in a different station from the check-out one.

One WAY in a different European country On quote Per rental
After Hours (check-out) 30,00 € Per rental Per rental
After Hours (check-in) 25,00 € Per rental Per rental

. . Tariff available up to 5km.
Delivery - Collection 18,00 € Per movement Additional km * 1.81€TTC.
Paper invoices 250 € Per invoice

ONE WAY = The vehicle is returned in a different agency.

ADDITIONAL FEES

FEES TARIFFS TTC (net) - euros :

a 0 Additiona 0 atio
Accident report not returned 10,00 € Per rental
Snow equipment not returned 170,00 € Per rental
Security devices not returned 25,08 € Per rental
Interior cleaning 135,00 € Per rental
Lost/Theft of keys 250,00 € Per rental
Fuel Failure 200,00 € Per rental
Fuel Error 350,00 € Per rental No mechanical damage or engine failure
Punctures and/or deterioration of tires 300,00 € Per rental Package fee in the event of assistance intervention
Battery Failure (discharged battery) 200,00 € Per rental
No Show 50,00 € Per reservation
Fines administration fee 30,00 € Par fine
Damage administration fee 60,00 €
The refuelling service charge is in addition to the price
Refuelling service charge 15,60 € Per rental of the fuel that is billed according to the price of the liter
at the pump displayed in the station.
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Europcar

Co

TARIFFS including tax - euros :

_

actual Waivers - Cars Vehicles

Excess Level

ACRISS Code

Recommended Tariffs Guide 2017

Ex similar models

WWI
All customers

Per day

Per day

Per day

Medium

Reduced excess amount theft and accident +

1-6days

WWI + PAI

Tariff all customers

7 - 14 days

Maximum
charged per
rental

SLDW
Zero excess amount theft and accident +
wwi

Tariff if customer >or=26 years old

1-6days

7 - 14 days

Maximum
charged per

rental

Premium
Zero excess amount theft and accident +
WWI + SPAI

Tariff if customer >or=26 years old

1-6days

7 - 14 days

Maximum
charged per

rental

It MBMR/EXMR/ECMR/EDMR RenEUI TR ReEL ElefRe 7,00 1251 7,07 19,00 15,00 210,00 24,00 20,00 280,00 30,00 24,00 336,00
208/Yaris Hybride
CDMR/MBAR/CRMR/CDMD/HCM |R.Mégane/Smart For2/R.Kangoo/PG
1 RICWMR 308/DS 3 8,00 13,60 8,16 21,00 19,00 266,00 26,00 24,00 336,00 32,00 29,00 406,00
v DDMR/DDAR Golf/A3/DS 4/Class A 8,00 13,60 8,16 21,00 19,00 266,00 26,00 24,00 336,00 32,00 29,00 406,00
Auris Hybride auto/R.Scenic 5pl/WV
\% E.ID.’GE/IMMR/SDMR/CTMR/NTAR/ Passat/VW Golf Cab/Abarth 565C/Fiat 9,00 15,91 8,03 23,00 21,00 294,00 28,00 26,00 364,00 36,00 33,00 462,00
500C
IMAR/PDMR/IFMR/IWMR/CBAR/ [MB Class B auto/ WV Touran 7pl/ Audi
\ DTMR A4/ WV Tiguan/Mini Cooper/NVW 9,00 15,91 8,03 23,00 21,00 294,00 28,00 26,00 364,00 36,00 33,00 462,00
CTAR Coccinelle CAB/Mini Cooper Cab
R.Gd Espace/MB Class C auto/P.5008
4 ExgR/PDAR/IWAR“FAR/RFAR/S auto/WV Tiguan auto/MB GLA auto/ 10,00 17,00 9,11 26,00 23,00 322,00 31,00 28,00 392,00 39,00 36,00 504,00
BMW X1 auto
WV Sharan auto/MB Viano Trend/MB
Vil ;;?L'g;\éAR/LVMR"TMRIITAR”T Vito combi/BMW Serie 2 Cab/ AU A3 10,00 17,00 9,11 26,00 23,00 322,00 31,00 28,00 392,00 39,00 36,00 504,00
CabRenault Master LIH1 TPMR

ACRISS Code

Ex similar models

Deductible if
subscription
Premium

In case of theft

and/or damages and/or damages and/or damages

Deductible if
subscription
SLDW

In case of theft

Deductible if
subscription
Medium

In case of theft

Deductible if
subscription
SCDW

In case of
damages

Deductible if
subscription
STHW

In case of theft

Without any
subscription

Deductible
theft or
accident

Liability Cap

1 MBMR/EXMR/ECMR/EDMR Renauituingoiisrautsic R 0,00 0,00 220,00 475,00 475,00 850,00 13 036,00
208/Yaris Hybride
CDMR/MBAR/CRMR/CDMD/HCM |R.Mégane/Smart For2/R.Kangoo/PG
n RICWMR 308/DS 3 0,00 0,00 350,00 675,00 675,00 1 250,00 16 744,00
\% DDMR/DDAR Golf/A3/DS 4/Class A 0,00 0,00 350,00 725,00 725,00 1 350,00 20 332,00
Auris Hybride auto/R.Scenic 5pl/WV
\Y ﬁ?&?llMMR/SDMR/CTMRINTAR/ Passat/VW Golf Cab/Abarth 565C/Fiat 0,00 0,00 380,00 725,00 725,00 1 350,00 23 920,00
500C
IMAR/PDMR/IFMR/IWMR/CBAR/ |MB Class B auto/ WV Touran 7pl/ Audi
Vi DTMR A4/ WV Tiguan/Mini Cooper/VW 0,00 0,00 420,00 825,00 825,00 1550,00 33 488,00
CTAR Coccinelle CAB/Mini Cooper Cab
R.Gd Espace/MB Class C auto/P.5008
Vil FVMR/PDAR/IWAR/IFAR/IRFARIS auto/WV Tiguan auto/MB GLA auto/ 0,00 0,00 450,00 875,00 875,00 1 650,00 33 488,00
FAR
BMW X1 auto
WV Sharan auto/MB Viano Trend/MB
vin i\é'?LR;aVRAR/LVMR”TMRIITAR/JT Vito combi/BMW Serie 2 Cab/ AU A3 0,00 0,00 450,00 875,00 875,00 1650,00 35 880,00
CabRenault Master LIH1 TPMR
Wwi Glass & Tyres Protection THW Theft Protection
SLDW Super Loss Damage Protection STHW Super Theft Protection
CDW Accident and Damage Protection PAI Personal Accident Protection
SCDW Full Accident and Damage Protection SPAI Super Personal accident Protection
Top Care Top Care
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Contractual Waivers - Vans an

Trucks

TARIFS DES PACKAGES TTC en euros :

Excess Level ACRISS Code

Ex similar models

WwiI

All customers

TOP CARE
All customers
(end of sale : May,
31st 2017)

1-7 days

Medium =

1-4days

Reduced excess amount theft
and collision + WWI + PAI

5-14 days

rachat total des franchises vol +

collision +wwi

1-4days

5-14 days

Zero excess amount theft and

collision + wwi + spai

1-4days

5-14 days

Deductible if
subscription
Premium

Theft and/or
Accident

Deductible if
subscription
SLDW

Theft and/or
Accident

Deductible if
subscription
Medium

Theft and/or
Accident

Without any
subscription

Theft or
Accident

Deductible if
TOP CARE

Liability Cap

I Y:F’,'I‘\’X/ R Kangoo, P Pa"g:" Cllo Rev, Focus 14,00 21,12 25,00 22,00 30,00 27,00 36,00 32,00 0,00 0,00 325,00 1100,00 0,00 16 744,00
KMIW P. Expert,
KPSW P 207 Sté,
VPIA R Kangoo Dcab,
VMBW M Vito 5M3, R Trafic 5M3
U} VMIW R Master 8M3, M Vito Long 15,00 21,12 31,00 28,00 36,00 32,00 41,00 38,00 0,00 0,00 415,00 1 450,00 0,00 23 920,00
VMHX, VMHW F Transit 8M3
VPIS VW Caddy Galeries
VPIX P Partner 3pl.avant
VPEE Goupil
VGIW Iv Daily 12M3
mn VGDX Iv Daily 12 M3 7 places 16,00 21,12 42,00 39,00 47,00 42,00 52,00 48,00 0,00 0,00 490,00 1750,00 0,00 28 704,00
VGHW P Boxer, R Master, F Ducato
VYHW M. Sprinter,
TMBW Iv Daily 20 M3
TMBZ Iv Daily 20 3 Hayon,
v ik L il TS MBS, i (L 17,00 21,12 42,00 39,00 47,00 42,00 52,00 48,00 0,00 0,00 565,00 2 050,00 0,00 32 292,00
TPDW Iv Bennes D Cab
TPTW Iv Simple Cab
TPWW Nissan Cabstar porte voiture
VMPW F Ranger 4X4 Pick-Up
Vv li/l\/lM}::V\\,lv Iveco 9M3, VW LT32 17,00 21,12 42,00 39,00 47,00 42,00 52,00 48,00 0,00 0,00 500,00 1800,00 0,00 23 920,00
vi VYRW D £, WY S EEB A D 17,00 21,12 47,00 44,00 52,00 48,00 59,00 52,00 0,00 0,00 575,00 2100,00 0,00 32 292,00
VYFZ Hayon
Wwi Glass & Tyres Protection THW Theft Protection
SLDW Super Loss Damage Protection STHW Super Theft Protection
cbw Accident and Damage Protection PAI Personal Accident Protection
SCDW Full Accident and Damage Protection SPAI Super Personal accident Protection

Top Care Top Care
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Contractual Waivers - Selection vehicles

Medium = SELECTION = Deductible if Deductible if
TARIFFES including tax - euros : Reduced excess amount theft Reduced excess amount theft and collision +  subscription subscription
and collision + WWI + PAI WWI + SPAI Medium Selection

Theft and/or Theft and/or Theft or

Accident Accident Accident Liability Cap

Excess Level ACRISS Code Ex similar models 1- 14 days 15 days and + 1- 4 days 5 - 14 days 15 days and +

FFAR Audi Q5 51,64 48,27 61,75 57,26 53,89 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
1X GFFR BMW X4 15,00 51,64 48,27 61,75 57,26 53,89 1000 500 2500 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
X FFGR Mercedes GLC 15,00 51,64 48,27 61,75 57,26 53,89 1000 500 2500 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
X PVGR Me(rg;‘éeé&'?j:; vy 15,00 51,64 48,27 61,75 57,26 53,89 1000 500 2500 Valeur & neuf - vétusté
X UDAR Audi A5 SB 16,00 66,24 62,87 76,34 71,85 67,36 1780 890 4 450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
X PDFR BMW Serie 4 GC 16,00 66,24 62,87 76,34 71,85 67,36 1780 890 4450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
X LDAR Mercedes Classe E 16,00 66,24 62,87 76,34 71,85 67,36 1780 890 4 450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl PNGR Mercedes SLC 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2000 1000 5000 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl PEER Audi A5 Coupé 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2000 1000 5 000 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl PEFR BMW Serie 4 Coupé 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2000 1000 5000 Valeur & neuf - vétusté
XI PBER Audi TT Coupé 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2 000 1000 5 000 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl PTER Audi A5 Cabrio 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2000 1000 5000 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl PTFR BMW Serie 4 Cabrio 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2 000 1000 5 000 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl XEGR Mercedes GLE 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2000 1000 5000 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl UFFR BMW X5 17,00 72,97 68,48 81,95 77,46 72,97 2 000 1000 5 000 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl XTGR Mercedes SL 18,00 94,3 88,69 102,16 96,55 90,94 2980 1490 7450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl LNPR Porsche Boxster 18,00 94,30 88,69 102,16 96,55 90,94 2980 1490 7 450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl GFPR Porsche Macan 18,00 94,3 88,69 102,16 96,55 90,94 2980 1490 7450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl PEAR Ford Mustang 18,00 94,30 88,69 102,16 96,55 90,94 2980 1490 7 450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl PNAR Ford Mustang Cabrio 18,00 94,3 88,69 102,16 96,55 90,94 2980 1490 7450 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
pdll} XDGR Mercedes Classe S Limousine 19,00 114,51 106,65 124,61 117,88 111,14 3800 1900 9 500 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl LFER Audi Q7 19,00 114,51 106,65 124,61 117,88 111,14 3800 1900 9500 Valeur & neuf - vétusté
Xl WEPR Porsche Cayman 19,00 114,51 106,65 124,61 117,88 111,14 3800 1900 9 500 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
pdll] XDPR Porsche Panamera 19,00 114,51 106,65 124,61 117,88 111,14 3800 1900 9500 Valeur a neuf - vétusté
Xl XTPR Porsche 911 Cab 19,00 114,51 106,65 124,61 117,88 111,14 3800 1900 9 500 Valeur a neuf - vétusté

WwiI Glass & Tyres Protection THW Theft Protection

SLDW Super Loss Damage Protection STHW Super Theft Protection

CDW Accident and Damage Protection PAI Personal Accident Protection
SCDW Full Accident and Damage Protection SPAI Super Personal accident Protection

Top Care Top Care
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